

News Release

Everbright Water secures Nanjing Municipal Water PPP Project

Singapore, 25 October 2016 - China Everbright Water Limited ("Everbright Water" or the "Company", SGX: U9E) (中国光大水务有限公司), an environmental protection company focusing on integrated environmental water services, is pleased to announce that its consortium formed with Jinan Urban Construction Group Co., Ltd. ("Jinan Urban Construction") has won the bid for the Nanjing Municipal Water Public-Private Partnership ("PPP") Project ("Nanjing Municipal Water Project" or "Project") with a leading score in the overall bidding process.

On 20 October 2016, Everbright Water and Jinan Urban Construction jointly signed a project investment cooperation agreement with Nanjing Pukou Water Authority and Nanjing Pukou Construction Development Limited Company for the investment, construction, operation and maintenance of Nanjing Municipal Water Project. Everbright Water holds a 100% stake in the Project and will be responsible for the investment, operation and maintenance of the Project, while Jinan Urban Construction will be responsible for construction.



The Project commands a total investment of approximately RMB275 million, with an operation concession period of ten years (including a two-year construction period). It will mainly serve the Chengnan River basin in Pukou District of Nanjing City, providing a number of treatment projects, and operation and maintenance works, such as river water quality improvement, river dredging, river training, river outfall remediation, river widening, transect restoring, riverbank greening and riverside environmental management.

Mr. Wang Tianyi, Executive Director & Chairman of Everbright Water, said, "The Nanjing Municipal Government issued the 'Nanjing Water Pollution Prevention and Control Action Plan' earlier this year, affirming its commitment to enhancing environmental governance and improving the city's ecological environment. Nanjing Municipal Water Project is one of the key river basin projects identified for remediation under the action plan. It is also Everbright Water's first river training project, thereby broadening the Company's business development model. The total designed daily water treatment capacity of all the environmental water projects invested in and/or constructed by Everbright Water in Nanjing has reached 150,000m³. Moving forward, the Company will continue to make the most of its competitive edge and leverage its rich expertise in environmental water treatment to further facilitate the Nanjing Municipal Government in conserving the local ecological environment."

- End -



China Everbright Water Limited 中国光大水务有限公司 Singapore address: 9 Battery Road, Straits Trading Building, #20-02, Singapore 049910

About China Everbright Water Limited

China Everbright Water Limited ("Everbright Water" or the "Company") is an investment and operation company focusing on integrated environmental water services. The Company is listed on the Mainboard of Singapore Exchange Limited (SGX: U9E) with its direct controlling shareholder being China Everbright International Limited (HKSE: 00257). Everbright Water is the sole water business platform of China Everbright Group.

The Company is principally engaged in integrated environmental water services, sponge city construction, waste water treatment, reusable water, waste water source heat pump, sludge treatment, research and development of environmental water technologies, and engineering construction, etc. The Company's geographical footprint spans across East, Central, North, Northeast and Northwest China, including Beijing, Jiangsu, Shandong, Shaanxi, Henan, Liaoning and Inner Mongolia Autonomous Region, etc. Currently, the Company invests in and operates water treatment projects with a designed daily treatment capacity of 5.0 million m³.

For more information, please visit the Company's official website at <u>http://www.ebwater.com</u>.

ISSUED ON BEHALF OF	:	China Everbright Water Limited	
BY	:	Citigate Dewe Rogerson, i.MAGE Pte Ltd	
		55 Market Street	
		#02-01	
		SINGAPORE 048941	
CONTACT	:	Ms Chia Hui Kheng / Mr Ng Chung Keat	
		at telephone	
DURING OFFICE HOURS	:	+65 6534-5122	(Office)
AFTER OFFICE HOURS	:	+65 9690-3841 / +65 9437-3462	(Handphone)
EMAIL	:	huikheng.chia@citigatedrimage.com/	
		chungkeat.ng@citigatedrimage.com	

October 25, 2016